2014 Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan Default Rates
Ontario Colleges of Applied Arts and Technology

Institution Name

ALGONQUIN COLLEGE
CAMBRIAN COLLEGE
CANADORE COLLEGE
CENTENNIAL COLLEGE
COLLEGE BOREAL
CONESTOGA COLLEGE
CONFEDERATION COLLEGE
DURHAM COLLEGE
FANSHAWE COLLEGE
GEORGE BROWN COLLEGE
GEORGIAN COLLEGE
HUMBER COLLEGE

LA CITE COLLEGIALE
LAMBTON COLLEGE
LOYALIST COLLEGE
MOHAWK COLLEGE
NIAGARA COLLEGE
NORTHERN COLLEGE
SAULT COLLEGE
SENECA COLLEGE
SHERIDAN COLLEGE

SIR SANDFORD FLEMING COLLEGE

ST. CLAIR COLLEGE
ST. LAWRENCE COLLEGE
Ontario Colleges Total

Number of 2011-12
Loan Recipients (1)

2,961
818
657

2,778
291

1,769
524

1,475

2,908

3,630

2,381

4,117
585
623
856

2,305

2,074
304
583

3,868

3,012

1,746

1,848

1,480

43,593

Number of Loan
Recipients in Default (2)
2014
362
121
117
267
36
177
84
168
364
367
304
388
76
90
155
288
296
46
116
417
266
228
323
205
5,261

2014 Default Rate (3)
(2)I(1)

12.2%
14.8%
17.8%
9.6%

12.4%
10.0%
16.0%
11.4%
12.5%
10.1%
12.8%
9.4%

13.0%
14.4%
18.1%
12.5%
14.3%
15.1%
19.9%
10.8%
8.8%

13.1%
17.5%
13.9%
12.1%

Notes: (1) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan (COISL) in 2011-12 and
did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2012-13.
(2) Number of borrowers who received COISL in 2011-12 and did not receive funding through the Ontario
Student Assistance Program in 2012-13, and were in default of repayment obligations as of July 2014.
(3) Number of borrowers in default divided by the number of borrowers, column 2/column 1.
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