2014 Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan Default Rates Ontario Colleges of Applied Arts and Technology

Institution Name	Number of 2011-12	Number of Loan Recipients in Default (2)	2014 Default Rate (3)
	Loan Recipients (1)	2014	(2)/(1)
ALGONQUIN COLLEGE	2,961	362	12.2%
CAMBRIAN COLLEGE	818	121	14.8%
CANADORE COLLEGE	657	117	17.8%
CENTENNIAL COLLEGE	2,778	267	9.6%
COLLEGE BOREAL	291	36	12.4%
CONESTOGA COLLEGE	1,769	177	10.0%
CONFEDERATION COLLEGE	524	84	16.0%
DURHAM COLLEGE	1,475	168	11.4%
FANSHAWE COLLEGE	2,908	364	12.5%
GEORGE BROWN COLLEGE	3,630	367	10.1%
GEORGIAN COLLEGE	2,381	304	12.8%
HUMBER COLLEGE	4,117	388	9.4%
LA CITE COLLEGIALE	585	76	13.0%
LAMBTON COLLEGE	623	90	14.4%
LOYALIST COLLEGE	856	155	18.1%
MOHAWK COLLEGE	2,305	288	12.5%
NIAGARA COLLEGE	2,074	296	14.3%
NORTHERN COLLEGE	304	46	15.1%
SAULT COLLEGE	583	116	19.9%
SENECA COLLEGE	3,868	417	10.8%
SHERIDAN COLLEGE	3,012	266	8.8%
SIR SANDFORD FLEMING COLLEGE	1,746	228	13.1%
ST. CLAIR COLLEGE	1,848	323	17.5%
ST. LAWRENCE COLLEGE	1,480	205	13.9%
Ontario Colleges Total	43,593	5,261	12.1%

Notes: (1) Number of borrowers who received Canada-Ontario Integrated Student Loan (COISL) in 2011-12 and did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2012-13.

(2) Number of borrowers who received COISL in 2011-12 and did not receive funding through the Ontario Student Assistance Program in 2012-13, and were in default of repayment obligations as of July 2014.

(3) Number of borrowers in default divided by the number of borrowers, column 2/column 1.